
   
 

   
 

VIA ECF 
Honorable Patricia Tolliver Giles 
United States District Judge 
Eastern District of Virginia 
401 Courthouse Square 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
 

Re: Khan Suri v. Trump, et al., No. 1:25-cv-00480-PTG-WBP 

Dear Judge Giles: 

Petitioner Dr. Badar Khan Suri writes to request that this Court lift the limitations on 
remote access to electronic filings in this case. See Fed. R. Civ. P. 5.2(c). Due to the immense 
public interest in this case, Petitioner believes it is important to make filings available to the public. 
Therefore, Petitioner asks that the Court lift all viewing restrictions on prior filings, except ECF 
21-2 which contains personally identifiable information of third parties, and to make all future 
filings publicly available unless the court grants leave to file something under seal or in redacted 
form. Counsel for Dr. Suri attempted to reach opposing counsel to obtain their position on this 
request, but has not received a response.  

 

Dated: April 30, 2025     Respectfully submitted, 

  
Eden B. Heilman, VSB No. 93554 
Sophia Leticia Gregg, VSB No. 91582 
Vishal Agraharkar, VSB No. 93265 
Geri Greenspan, VSB No. 76786 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION OF VIRGINIA 
P.O. Box 26464 
Richmond, VA 23261 
Tel: (804) 523-2152 
eheilman@acluva.org 
sgregg@acluva.org 
vagraharkar@acluva.org 
ggreenspan@acluva.org 
  
Hassan Ahmad (VSB #83428) 
THE HMA LAW FIRM, PLLC 
6 Pidgeon Hill Dr, Suite 330 
Sterling, VA 20165 
T: 703.964.0245 
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hma@hmalegal.com 
  
Nermeen Saba Arastu* 
IMMIGRANT & NON-CITIZEN RIGHTS CLINIC 
MAIN STREET LEGAL SERVICES, INC. 
CUNY SCHOOL OF LAW 
2 Court Square, 5th Floor 
Long Island City, NY 11101 
Tel: (202) 246-0124 
nermeen.arastu@law.cuny.edu 
  
Diala Shamas* 
Astha Sharma Pokharel* 
Samah Sisay* 
Baher Azmy* 
CENTER FOR CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS 
666 Broadway, 7th floor 
New York, NY 10012 
Tel: (212) 614-6464 
dshamas@ccrjustice.org 
ssisay@ccrjustice.org 
asharmapokharel@ccrjustice.org 
bazmy@ccrjustice.org 
  
Jessica Myers Vosburgh* 
CENTER FOR CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS 
P.O. Box 486 
Birmingham, AL 35201 
Tel: (212) 614-6492 
jvosburgh@ccrjustice.org 
   
* admitted pro hac vice 
  
Counsel for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Eden Heilman, hereby certify that on this date, I uploaded a copy of Petitioner’s Letter 

Request to Lift the Limitations on Electronic Filings using the CM/ECF system, which will cause 

notice to be served electronically to all parties.  

  

Date: April 30, 2025                                     Respectfully submitted,  

  
/s/ Eden B. Heilman 
Eden B. Heilman, VSB No. 93554 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION  
FOUNDATION OF VIRGINIA 
P.O. Box 26464 
Richmond, VA 23261 
Tel: (804) 774-8242 
eheilman@acluva.org 
  
Counsel for Petitioner 
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